CASE 25-E-0072 and 25-G-0073

ATTACHMENT C

STATE OF NEW YORK PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

- CASE 25-E-0072 Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. for Electric Service.
- CASE 25-G-0073 Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. for Gas Service.

PARTY PARTICIPATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I acknowledge that I have been informed of the Commission's rules regarding the expectations of a party participating in a Commission proceeding and have received and reviewed a copy of the Rules of Professional Conduct, 22 NYCRR Part 1200, explaining the expectations of all persons appearing before the New York State Public Service Commission in the above-captioned proceeding(s). Specifically, Rule 2.1(a) (16 NYCRR § 2.1(a)) states that any persons appearing before the Commission must conform to the standards of conduct required of attorneys appearing before the courts of the State of New York, regardless of any bar admission.

In return for the opportunity to participate in the matter(s) as either an individual or a representative of (MICC) NEV YORK ENERGY CONSUMERS COUNCIL. I have signed the below form assuming full responsibility for ensuring compliance by myself and the other party representatives that will be participating with me. I also acknowledge that I have been instructed that any failure to adhere to the Commission's rules regarding party conduct may result in my removal as well as that of the organization I

-1-

CASE 25-E-0072 and 25-G-0073

represent from the matter(s) in which this form is being submitted and potentially any and all future Commission proceedings.

I certify that I have full authority to execute this document.

BY: Singe Dramontopoulor NAME: GEORGE DIAMANTOPOULOS

(Signature)

(Print or Type)

REPRESENTING (PARTY NAME): NEW YORK ENERGY CONSUMERS COUNCIL

3 10 25 DATE: